PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609212

					_		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
				10/04/2013			
					╣		
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Name:	PHYTOHEALTH CORPORATION						
Street Address:	5F1, NO.167	5F1, NO.167, FU HSING N. RD., SONGSHAN DISTRICT					
City:	TAIPEI CITY						
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	105						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
		04077					
Patent Number: 8137710							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(949)743-8963Email:ahong@wpatca.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name:			INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS		ЧO		
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202						
Address Line 4:	NEW		BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17609-000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANTHONY KING				
Signature:			/Anthony King/				
Date:			11/08/2013				
Total Attachments: 1 source=IP0084-PT02-6 (US)-executed Declaration#page1.tif							

DECLARATION OF ECOPHARM CORPORATION AND PHYTOHEALTH CORPORATION

We, the undersigned who respectively represent ECOPHARM CORPORATION (hereinafter "ECOPHARM") and PHYTOHEALTH CORPORATION (hereinafter "PHC"), declare:

ECOPHARM is a California corporation located at 433 CALIFORNIA ST STE 1. 810 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104, having its principle executive office at 5F-1 NO.167 FUXING NORTH ROAD TAIPEL, TAIWAN 105.

2. PHC, is a Taiwan company incorporated under the laws of the Republic of China, having a place of business at 5F.-1, No.167, Fu Hsing N. Rd., Songshan District, Taipei City 105, Taiwan.

3. ECOPHARM has granted PHC an exclusive license under U.S. Patent No. 8,137,710, entitled "TREATING IDIOPATHIC THROMBOCYTOPENIC PURPURA WITH COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING EXTRACTS OF ASTRAGALUS MEMBRANACEUS" during the term of said patent, pursuant to a license agreement executed by and between ECOPHARM and PHC, and ECOPHARM agrees that PHC files a petition for recording the exclusive license of the patent before the United State Patent and Trademark Office.

4. The above statement is true and was made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

an and the second se		
	_(Signature)	
Name: <u>CHEN: KUAN-CHIH</u>		
Title:Director		
Date: 10/6-/2013		
Witnessed by:		
(Signature)		$2/$ \sim 12
Name: asmine Lin	Date:	14, 2013.
		10 - W - 20 (3)
Signed on behalf of PHYTOHEAL	H CORPORATION	
Signed on behalf of PHYTOHEALT By: Clin-Cliffee		
By: <u>Clin-U-Lee</u> Name: <u>Lee. Chen Chia</u>		
By:		
By:		

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

 \mathbb{V}

PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0757